initiate an injunction, mandamus action, abatement, or any other action to prevent, enjoin, 

abate, or remove a violation of any provision of this Section. 

D. Penalties: Any person committing a violation of this Section shall be subject to a Class 1 

misdemeanor, being a fine of up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) and/or 

up to twelve (12) months’ imprisonment as provided in Sec. 15.2-1429 of the Code of 

Virginia (1950) as amended. Each day that a person violates such ordinance shall constitute 

a separate offense. Such violations or subsequent violations shall additionally be subject to